FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 2/22/2023 SUBJECT: Morning Parks and Recreation activities cancelled due to weather BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Morning Parks and Recreation activities cancelled due to weather

[DULUTH, MN] In response to the incoming winter storm, Duluth Parks and Recreation has cancelled the following activities tomorrow morning, February 23:

-Seniors Get Savvy

-Play Gym

Future cancellations will be announced as deemed necessary. Duluth Parks and Recreation thanks residents for their patience and understanding.

###